

## BID TABULATION

**Erie County Mitiwanga Regional Pump Station****Contract A - A Street and Cranberry Creek Pump Station****Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main**

Job Number: 332100-00073

Bids Received: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,980,000 for Contract A and \$3,250,000 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.  
416 West Monroe Street  
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Speer Bros. Inc.  
3812 Old Railroad Road  
Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b><u>Contract A - Section A - A Street Pump Station Improvements</u></b>							
A-A1	New Pumps, Guide Rails, Discharge Piping, Floats, Level Control, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A2	New Wet Well Top Slab for Existing Wet Well	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A3	A Street PS Valve Chamber, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A4	Flow Meter Vault, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A5	Valve Vault for 10" Force Main, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A6	12" Pigging Connection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A7	12" Bypass Connection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A8	8" Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	65	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A9	10" Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	200	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A10	12" Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	80	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A11	18" Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	75	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A12	12" Plug Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A13	Remove/Re-Install 18" Plug Valve	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A14	Remove All Existing Piping, Floats, Guide Rails Etc. from Existing Wet Well	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A15	Clean, Remove All Debris and Power Wash Existing Wet Well	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A16	Line Existing Wet Well w/OBIC-1000	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A17	Temporary Bypass Pumping, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A18	SCADA Allowance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A19	Electric Service Entrance and Coordination w/Power Co.	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A20	Exterior Electrical Improvements, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A21	Interior Electrical Improvements, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A22	Exterior Building Demolition Work, Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A23	Interior Building Demolition Work, Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A24	Abandon Existing Dry Well, Remove All Components, Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

## BID TABULATION

**Erie County Mitiwanga Regional Pump Station****Contract A - A Street and Cranberry Creek Pump Station****Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main**

Job Number: 332100-00073

Bids Received: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,980,000 for Contract A and \$3,250,000 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.  
416 West Monroe Street  
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Speer Bros. Inc.  
3812 Old Railroad Road  
Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A-A25	Pump Control Building Modifications, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A26	New Steps for Controls Building	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A27	Concrete Bollards, Installed Complete	4	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A28	Pump Control Building Roof Replacement, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A29	Pump Controls Building HVAC Improvements, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A30	200 KW Standby Gas Generator and Gen Pad, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A31	Gas Service Line, Regulator, Etc., Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A32	Asphalt Pavement Removals	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A33	Concrete Pavement - 8 Inch	120	C.Y.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A34	8" Inch Waterline, Installed Complete	140	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A35	8 Inch Gate Valve, Installed Complete	3	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A36	10" Waterline and Fittings, Installed Complete	220	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A37	10" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	2	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A38	Connect to Existing Waterline, Installed Complete	3	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A39	Sidewalk Replacement	200	S.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A40	Storm/Sanitary Sewer Replacement 12" and Under	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A41	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A42	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
						\$810.00	\$0.00
	CORRECTED CONTRACT A SECTION A BID PRICE						
	CONTRACT A SECTION A BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				No Bid		No Bid

## BID TABULATION

**Erie County Mitiwanga Regional Pump Station****Contract A - A Street and Cranberry Creek Pump Station****Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main**

Job Number: 332100-00073

Bids Received: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,980,000 for Contract A and \$3,250,000 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.  
416 West Monroe Street  
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Speer Bros. Inc.  
3812 Old Railroad Road  
Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
<b><u>Contract A - Section B - Cranberry Creek Pump Station (Base Bid)</u></b>							
A-B1-BB	Controls Building, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B2-BB	Pumps, Guide Rails, Discharge Piping, Level Control Devices, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B3-BB	Wet Well, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B4-BB	Lining of Wet Well w/OBIC 1000	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B5-BB	300 KW, Natural Gas Generator and Pad, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B6-BB	Gas Service Line, Regulator, Etc., Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B7-BB	Electrical Service Entrance and Coordination, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B8-BB	Electrical Improvements, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B9-BB	SCADA Allowance, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B10-BB	Clearing and Grubbing, Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B11-BB	Remove Existing Fence	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B12-BB	Abandon Existing WWTP and Imhoff Tanks	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B13-BB	10" Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	415	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B14-BB	1" Water Service Line, Tap and Curb Stop, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B15-BB	15" Sanitary Sewer, Installed Complete	15	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B16-BB	18" Sanitary Sewer, Installed Complete	20	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B17-BB	Sanitary Manholes, Installed Complete	20	V.F	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B18-BB	4" Storm Leads from Downspouts, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B19-BB	8" Storm Sewers, Installed Complete	175	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B20-BB	15" Storm Sewer, Installed Complete	5	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B21-BB	2-2B Catch Basins, Installed Complete	3	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B22-BB	Drainage Swale and Rip Rap, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

## BID TABULATION

**Erie County Mitiwanga Regional Pump Station****Contract A - A Street and Cranberry Creek Pump Station****Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main**

Job Number: 332100-00073

Bids Received: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,980,000 for Contract A and \$3,250,000 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.  
416 West Monroe Street  
Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Speer Bros. Inc.  
3812 Old Railroad Road  
Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
A-B23-BB	Site Grading, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B24-BB	Temporary Erosion Control and Silt Fence, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B25-BB	Site Fence, Gates and Signage	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B26-BB	Remove Existing Stone Drive	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B27-BB	New Stone Driveway, Installed Complete	1,100	S.Y.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B28-BB	Concrete Sidewalk, Installed Complete	575	S.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B29-BB	#67 Stone Areas, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B31-BB	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B32-BB	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
CORRECTED CONTRACT A SECTION B BASE BID PRICE							
CONTRACT A SECTION B BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					No Bid		No Bid
<b><u>Contract A - Section B - Cranberry Creek Pump Station (Alternate)</u></b>							
A-B1-A1	New Asphalt Driveway, Installed Complete	1,100	S.Y.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
CORRECTED CONTRACT A SECTION B ALTERNATE BID PRICE							
CONTRACT A SECTION B ALTERNATE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					No Bid		No Bid
<b><u>Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main</u></b>							
B-B1	10" DR-18 Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	20,250	L.F.	\$29.00	\$587,250.00	\$53.00	\$1,073,250.00
B-B2	10" DR-18 Force Main and Fittings via Dir-Drill, Installed Complete	20,100	L.F.	\$58.00	\$1,165,800.00	\$53.00	\$1,065,300.00
B-B3	20" Jack N Bore w/10" Carrier Pipe, Installed Complete	170	L.F.	\$180.00	\$30,600.00	\$300.00	\$51,000.00
B-B4	10" Plug Valves in Valve Box, Installed Complete	10	Each	\$3,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$38,000.00
B-B5	Air Release Valves in Manhole, Installed Complete	12	Each	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$132,000.00

BID TABULATION

**Erie County Mitiwanga Regional Pump Station**  
**Contract A - A Street and Cranberry Creek Pump Station**  
**Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main**  
 Job Number: 332100-00073

Bids Received: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$1,980,000 for Contract A and \$3,250,000 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Underground Utilities, Inc.  
 416 West Monroe Street  
 Monroeville, Ohio 44847

Speer Bros. Inc.  
 3812 Old Railroad Road  
 Sandusky, Ohio 44870

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
B-B6	Pigging Connections	3	Each	\$16,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00
B-B7	Connect to Section A Waterline, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B-B8	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	175	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$14,000.00	\$1.00	\$175.00
B-B9	Concrete Pavement Replacement	150	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$9,000.00	\$1.00	\$150.00
B-B10	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	250	S.Y.	\$80.00	\$20,000.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
B-B11	Concrete Driveway Replacement	250	S.Y.	\$50.00	\$12,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
B-B12	Stone Driveway Replacement	250	S.Y.	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.00	\$250.00
B-B13	Sidewalk Replacement	400	S.F.	\$6.00	\$2,400.00	\$7.00	\$2,800.00
B-B14	Storm Sewer Repair, 12" and Under	1,200	L.F.	\$25.00	\$30,000.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00
B-B15	Storm Sewer Repair, Over 12"	250	L.F.	\$40.00	\$10,000.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
B-B16	Storm Sewer Basin Replacements	8	Each	\$1,300.00	\$10,400.00	\$500.00	\$4,000.00
B-B17	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B-B18	Mailbox Removal and Replacement	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
B-B19	Landscaping Allowance	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B-B20	Construction Staking Allowance	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B-B21	Restoration	1	L.S.	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
B-B22	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
B-B23	Pre/Post CCTV Inspection Sanitary and Storm Sewers	1	L.S.	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
B-B24	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$120,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$140,000.00	\$140,000.00
B-B25	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
CORRECTED CONTRACT B BID PRICE							
CONTRACT B BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$2,316,950.00		\$2,680,875.00
CORRECTED CONTRACT A (SECTIONS A&B) AND CONTRACT B BID PRICE							
CONTRACT A (SECTIONS A&B) AND CONTRACT B BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					No Bid		No Bid

## BID TABULATION

**Erie County Mitiwanga Regional Pump Station****Contract A - A Street and Cranberry Creek Pump Station****Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main**

Job Number: 332100-00073

Bids Received: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,980,000 for Contract A and \$3,250,000 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Hank's Plumbing and Heating Co.  
2000 The Bluffs  
Toledo, Ohio 43615

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
<b><u>Contract A - Section A - A Street Pump Station Improvements</u></b>						
A-A1	New Pumps, Guide Rails, Discharge Piping, Floats, Level Control, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A2	New Wet Well Top Slab for Existing Wet Well	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A3	A Street PS Valve Chamber, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A4	Flow Meter Vault, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A5	Valve Vault for 10" Force Main, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A6	12" Pigging Connection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A7	12" Bypass Connection, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A8	8" Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	65	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A9	10" Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	200	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A10	12" Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	80	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A11	18" Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	75	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A12	12" Plug Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A13	Remove/Re-Install 18" Plug Valve	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A14	Remove All Existing Piping, Floats, Guide Rails Etc. from Existing Wet Well	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A15	Clean, Remove All Debris and Power Wash Existing Wet Well	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A16	Line Existing Wet Well w/OBIC-1000	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A17	Temporary Bypass Pumping, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A18	SCADA Allowance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A19	Electric Service Entrance and Coordination w/Power Co.	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A20	Exterior Electrical Improvements, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A21	Interior Electrical Improvements, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A22	Exterior Building Demolition Work, Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A23	Interior Building Demolition Work, Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A24	Abandon Existing Dry Well, Remove All Components, Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

## BID TABULATION

**Erie County Mitiwanga Regional Pump Station****Contract A - A Street and Cranberry Creek Pump Station****Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main**

Job Number: 332100-00073

Bids Received: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,980,000 for Contract A and \$3,250,000 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Hank's Plumbing and Heating Co.  
2000 The Bluffs  
Toledo, Ohio 43615

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
A-A25	Pump Control Building Modifications, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A26	New Steps for Controls Building	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A27	Concrete Bollards, Installed Complete	4	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A28	Pump Control Building Roof Replacement, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A29	Pump Controls Building HVAC Improvements, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A30	200 KW Standby Gas Generator and Gen Pad, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A31	Gas Service Line, Regulator, Etc., Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A32	Asphalt Pavement Removals	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A33	Concrete Pavement - 8 Inch	120	C.Y.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A34	8" Inch Waterline, Installed Complete	140	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A35	8 Inch Gate Valve, Installed Complete	3	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A36	10" Waterline and Fittings, Installed Complete	220	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A37	10" Gate Valve and Valve Box, Installed Complete	2	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A38	Connect to Existing Waterline, Installed Complete	3	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A39	Sidewalk Replacement	200	S.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A40	Storm/Sanitary Sewer Replacement 12" and Under	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A41	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-A42	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
				\$1,000.00	\$0.00	No Bid
	CORRECTED CONTRACT A SECTION A BID PRICE					
	CONTRACT A SECTION A BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED				No Bid	

## BID TABULATION

**Erie County Mitiwanga Regional Pump Station****Contract A - A Street and Cranberry Creek Pump Station****Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main**

Job Number: 332100-00073

Bids Received: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,980,000 for Contract A and \$3,250,000 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Hank's Plumbing and Heating Co.  
2000 The Bluffs  
Toledo, Ohio 43615

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
<b><u>Contract A - Section B - Cranberry Creek Pump Station (Base Bid)</u></b>						
A-B1-BB	Controls Building, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B2-BB	Pumps, Guide Rails, Discharge Piping, Level Control Devices, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B3-BB	Wet Well, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B4-BB	Lining of Wet Well w/OBIC 1000	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B5-BB	300 KW, Natural Gas Generator and Pad, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B6-BB	Gas Service Line, Regulator, Etc., Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B7-BB	Electrical Service Entrance and Coordination, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B8-BB	Electrical Improvements, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B9-BB	SCADA Allowance, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B10-BB	Clearing and Grubbing, Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B11-BB	Remove Existing Fence	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B12-BB	Abandon Existing WWTP and Imhoff Tanks	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B13-BB	10" Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	415	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B14-BB	1" Water Service Line, Tap and Curb Stop, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B15-BB	15" Sanitary Sewer, Installed Complete	15	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B16-BB	18" Sanitary Sewer, Installed Complete	20	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B17-BB	Sanitary Manholes, Installed Complete	20	V.F	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B18-BB	4" Storm Leads from Downspouts, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B19-BB	8" Storm Sewers, Installed Complete	175	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B20-BB	15" Storm Sewer, Installed Complete	5	L.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B21-BB	2-2B Catch Basins, Installed Complete	3	Each	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B22-BB	Drainage Swale and Rip Rap, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid

## BID TABULATION

**Erie County Mitiwanga Regional Pump Station****Contract A - A Street and Cranberry Creek Pump Station****Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main**

Job Number: 332100-00073

Bids Received: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.

Engineer's Estimate: \$1,980,000 for Contract A and \$3,250,000 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
1168 North Main Street  
Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Hank's Plumbing and Heating Co.  
2000 The Bluffs  
Toledo, Ohio 43615

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
A-B23-BB	Site Grading, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B24-BB	Temporary Erosion Control and Silt Fence, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B25-BB	Site Fence, Gates and Signage	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B26-BB	Remove Existing Stone Drive	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B27-BB	New Stone Driveway, Installed Complete	1,100	S.Y.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B28-BB	Concrete Sidewalk, Installed Complete	575	S.F.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B29-BB	#67 Stone Areas, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B31-BB	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
A-B32-BB	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
CORRECTED CONTRACT A SECTION B BASE BID PRICE						
CONTRACT A SECTION B BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					No Bid	
<b><u>Contract A - Section B - Cranberry Creek Pump Station (Alternate)</u></b>						
A-B1-A1	New Asphalt Driveway, Installed Complete	1,100	S.Y.	No Bid	No Bid	No Bid
CORRECTED CONTRACT A SECTION B ALTERNATE BID PRICE						
CONTRACT A SECTION B ALTERNATE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					No Bid	
<b><u>Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main</u></b>						
B-B1	10" DR-18 Force Main and Fittings, Installed Complete	20,250	L.F.	\$47.00	<b>\$951,750.00</b>	\$43.00
B-B2	10" DR-18 Force Main and Fittings via Dir-Drill, Installed Complete	20,100	L.F.	\$74.00	\$1,487,400.00	\$61.67
B-B3	20" Jack N Bore w/10" Carrier Pipe, Installed Complete	170	L.F.	\$250.00	\$42,500.00	\$243.33
B-B4	10" Plug Valves in Valve Box, Installed Complete	10	Each	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00	\$3,433.33
B-B5	Air Release Valves in Manhole, Installed Complete	12	Each	\$10,000.00	\$120,000.00	\$10,333.33

BID TABULATION

**Erie County Mitiwanga Regional Pump Station**  
**Contract A - A Street and Cranberry Creek Pump Station**  
**Contract B - Cranberry Creek Force Main**  
 Job Number: 332100-00073

Bids Received: Wednesday, December 16, 2020 at 9:30 a.m.  
 Engineer's Estimate: \$1,980,000 for Contract A and \$3,250,000 for Contract B

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.  
 1168 North Main Street  
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Hank's Plumbing and Heating Co.  
 2000 The Bluffs  
 Toledo, Ohio 43615

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Average
B-B6	Pigging Connections	3	Each	\$19,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$18,000.00
B-B7	Connect to Section A Waterline, Installed Complete	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00
B-B8	Asphalt Pavement Replacement	175	S.Y.	\$100.00	\$17,500.00	\$60.33
B-B9	Concrete Pavement Replacement	150	S.Y.	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$52.00
B-B10	Asphalt Driveway Replacement	250	S.Y.	\$70.00	\$17,500.00	\$50.33
B-B11	Concrete Driveway Replacement	250	S.Y.	\$85.00	\$21,250.00	\$45.33
B-B12	Stone Driveway Replacement	250	S.Y.	\$25.00	\$6,250.00	\$12.00
B-B13	Sidewalk Replacement	400	S.F.	\$7.00	\$2,800.00	\$6.67
B-B14	Storm Sewer Repair, 12" and Under	1,200	L.F.	\$20.00	\$24,000.00	\$15.33
B-B15	Storm Sewer Repair, Over 12"	250	L.F.	\$35.00	\$8,750.00	\$26.67
B-B16	Storm Sewer Basin Replacements	8	Each	\$1,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,100.00
B-B17	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,666.67
B-B18	Mailbox Removal and Replacement	1	L.S.	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$666.67
B-B19	Landscaping Allowance	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B-B20	Construction Staking Allowance	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
B-B21	Restoration	1	L.S.	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$16,666.67
B-B22	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00
B-B23	Pre/Post CCTV Inspection Sanitary and Storm Sewers	1	L.S.	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$9,333.33
B-B24	Mobilization/Demobilization	1	L.S.	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$105,000.00
B-B25	Bonds and Insurance	1	L.S.	\$48,000.00	\$48,000.00	\$46,666.67
CORRECTED CONTRACT B BID PRICE					\$2,987,450.00	
CONTRACT B BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED					\$2,987,670.00	
CORRECTED CONTRACT A (SECTIONS A&B) AND CONTRACT B BID PRICE						
CONTRACT A (SECTIONS A&B) AND CONTRACT B BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED						No Bid